
CSBG FY 2022 Allocations

STATES
1st & 2nd Quarter 

Allocations
3rd & 4th Quarter 

Allocations
Total Allocations

Alabama $6,732,956 $6,911,193 $13,644,149
Alaska $1,303,872 $1,344,228 $2,648,100
Arizona $2,999,976 $3,079,394 $6,079,370
Arkansas $4,996,038 $5,128,294 $10,124,332
California $32,759,724 $33,626,962 $66,386,686
Colorado $3,195,222 $3,279,807 $6,475,029
Connecticut $4,424,778 $4,541,913 $8,966,691
Delaware $1,919,074 $1,978,472 $3,897,546
District of Columbia $6,036,586 $6,196,390 $12,232,976
Florida $10,678,766 $10,961,461 $21,640,227
Georgia $9,883,464 $10,145,106 $20,028,570
Hawaii $1,919,074 $1,978,472 $3,897,546
Idaho $1,898,296 $1,957,051 $3,855,347
Illinois $17,356,498 $17,815,971 $35,172,469
Indiana $3,976,510 $4,081,777 $8,058,287
Iowa $5,349,894 $5,491,519 $10,841,413
Kansas $2,999,024 $3,078,415 $6,077,439
Kentucky $6,194,246 $6,358,222 $12,552,468
Louisiana $8,505,120 $8,730,271 $17,235,391
Maine $1,926,648 $1,977,649 $3,904,297
Maryland $5,041,584 $5,175,046 $10,216,630
Massachusetts $9,104,848 $9,345,879 $18,450,727
Michigan $13,488,340 $13,845,411 $27,333,751
Minnesota $4,421,458 $4,538,505 $8,959,963
Mississippi $5,843,892 $5,998,594 $11,842,486
Missouri $10,167,250 $10,436,405 $20,603,655
Montana $1,760,258 $1,814,743 $3,575,001
Nebraska $2,555,274 $2,622,918 $5,178,192
Nevada $1,919,074 $1,978,472 $3,897,546
New Hampshire $1,919,074 $1,978,472 $3,897,546
New Jersey $10,065,648 $10,332,112 $20,397,760
New Mexico $2,025,186 $2,078,799 $4,103,985
New York $31,889,150 $32,733,339 $64,622,489
North Carolina $9,643,488 $9,898,775 $19,542,263
North Dakota $1,773,134 $1,828,015 $3,601,149
Ohio $14,322,440 $14,701,592 $29,024,032
Oklahoma $4,284,018 $4,397,428 $8,681,446
Oregon $2,929,612 $3,007,166 $5,936,778
Pennsylvania $15,555,684 $15,967,481 $31,523,165
Puerto Rico $15,478,606 $15,888,364 $31,366,970
Rhode Island $2,031,098 $2,084,866 $4,115,964
South Carolina $5,645,546 $5,794,999 $11,440,545

Note: Total amounts for States, Territories and Tribes reflect the amount allocated to each category available prior to automatic 
rounding in the calculation of awards for each State, Tribe, or Territory.
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STATES
1st & 2nd Quarter 

Allocations
3rd & 4th Quarter 

Allocations
Total Allocations

South Dakota $1,577,828 $1,626,664 $3,204,492
Tennessee $7,238,298 $7,429,914 $14,668,212
Texas $17,676,012 $18,143,943 $35,819,955
Utah $1,875,396 $1,933,442 $3,808,838
Vermont $1,919,074 $1,978,472 $3,897,546
Virginia $5,882,430 $6,038,154 $11,920,584
Washington State $4,354,040 $4,469,302 $8,823,342
West Virginia $4,113,146 $4,222,033 $8,335,179
Wisconsin $4,470,508 $4,588,852 $9,059,360
Wyoming $1,797,538 $1,853,176 $3,650,714
Total States $357,824,698 $367,393,900 $725,218,598

Total Tribes $2,638,524 $2,712,627 $5,351,151

Total Territories $498,896 $514,338 $1,013,234

Total $360,962,118 $370,620,865 $731,582,983

Note: Total amounts for States, Territories and Tribes reflect the amount allocated to each category available prior to automatic 
rounding in the calculation of awards for each State, Tribe, or Territory.



CSBG FY 2022 Allocations

TRIBES

ALABAMA
Machis Lower Creek
Mowa Band of Choctaw Indians
Poarch Band of Creek Indians
ALASKA
Central Council of the Tlingit & 
Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska*
Cook Inlet Tribal Council*
Fairbanks Native Association
Kawerak, Inc.*
Kenaitze Indian Tribe
Kodiak Area Native Association*
Sitka Tribe of Alaska
Sun'aq Tribe of Kodiak*
Tanana Chiefs Conference, Inc.
ARIZONA
Navajo Nation
Quechan Indian Tribe
San Carlos Apache Tribe
White Mountain Apache Tribe
CALIFORNIA
Quechan Indian Tribe (Sub)
CONNECTICUT
Eastern Pequot Nation
IDAHO
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Ft. 
Hall Reservation*
LOUISIANA
Institute for Indian Development
MAINE
Passamaquoddy - Pleasant Point
MASSACHUSETTS
Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe*
MICHIGAN
Inter Tribal Council of Michigan
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community 
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa 
MONTANA
Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes of the 
Fort Peck Reservation
Blackfeet Tribe*
Chippewa-Cree Indians of the 
Rocky Boys Reservation
Confederated Salish/Kootenai*
Fort Belknap Indian Community

1st & 2nd Quarter 
Allocations

$4,728
$32,040

$9,614

$44,460

$54,380

$23,426

$113,362

$387,366
$4,982

$31,666
$37,502

$5,308

$7,190

$120,578

$3,800

$55,476
$35,658
$31,750

$49,630

$17,476

$3,322

3rd & 4th Quarter 
Allocations

$4,852
$32,886

$9,867

$45,834

$56,064

$24,151

$116,870

$397,618
$5,112

$32,504
$38,494

$5,448

$7,381

$123,768

$3,899

$56,943
$36,603
$32,589

$51,164

$18,015

$3,425

Total Allocations

$9,580
$64,926
$19,481

$90,294

$110,444

$47,577

$230,232

$784,984
$10,094
$64,170
$75,996

$10,756

$14,571

$244,346

$7,699

$112,419
$72,261
$64,339

$100,794

$35,491

$6,747

Note: Total amounts for States, Territories and Tribes reflect the amount allocated to each category available prior to automatic 
rounding in the calculation of awards for each State, Tribe, or Territory.
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TRIBES
1st & 2nd Quarter 

Allocations
3rd & 4th Quarter 

Allocations
Total Allocations

NEBRASKA
Ponca Tribe of Nebraska $5,808 $5,963 $11,771
NEW MEXICO
Pueblo of Jemez $12,968 $13,312 $26,280
Pueblo of Zuni $78,184 $80,254 $158,438
Navajo Nation (Sub) $241,538 $247,933 $489,471
NORTH CAROLINA
Coharie Intra-Tribal Association $5,254 $5,391 $10,645
Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina $133,122 $136,645 $269,767
NORTH DAKOTA
Spirit Lake Sioux Tribe $41,854 $43,148 $85,002
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe $21,920 $22,598 $44,518
Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa $82,168 $84,709 $166,877
OKLAHOMA
Cherokee Nation $166,416 $170,822 $337,238
Cheyenne-Arapaho Tribes of 
Oklahoma 

$13,178 $13,528 $26,706

Chickasaw Nation $20,700 $21,249 $41,949
Choctaw Nation $61,308 $62,930 $124,238
Citizen Potawatomi Nation*
Delaware Nation of Oklahoma $596 $613 $1,209
Kaw Nation $1,012 $1,037 $2,049
Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma $2,946 $3,024 $5,970
Osage Tribe $24,474 $25,120 $49,594
Pawnee Nation $1,560 $1,601 $3,161
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma $8,400 $8,623 $17,023
United Keetoowah Band of 
Cherokee

$17,348 $17,807 $35,155

Wichita and Affiliated Tribes $2,880 $2,956 $5,836
Wyandotte Nation*
OREGON
Confederated Tribes of Grand $6,142 $6,305 $12,447
Klamath Indian Tribe $7,214 $7,403 $14,617
RHODE ISLAND
Narragansett Indian Tribe $14,966 $15,360 $30,326
SOUTH CAROLINA
Catawba Cultural Preservation $5,652 $5,800 $11,452
SOUTH DAKOTA
Oglala Sioux Tribe $168,970 $174,201 $343,171
Rosebud Sioux Tribe $114,394 $117,935 $232,329
Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux Tribe $29,510 $30,423 $59,933
Yankton Sioux Tribe $28,372 $29,249 $57,621
TEXAS
Alabama-Coushatta $16,826 $17,270 $34,096
Utah
Navajo Nation(Sub) $43,678 $45,030 $88,708

Note: Total amounts for States, Territories and Tribes reflect the amount allocated to each category available prior to automatic 
rounding in the calculation of awards for each State, Tribe, or Territory.
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TRIBES
1st & 2nd Quarter 

Allocations
3rd & 4th Quarter 

Allocations
Total Allocations

WASHINGTON
Lummi Tribe $4,564 $4,684 $9,248
Nooksack $23,070 $23,682 $46,752
South Puget Intertribal $13,564 $13,921 $27,485
Swinomish $1,918 $1,968 $3,886
Yakama Indian Nation $20,800 $21,350 $42,150
WYOMING
Northern Arapaho $121,536 $125,296 $246,832
TOTALS $2,638,524 $2,712,627 $5,351,151
*BIA recipients

Note: Total amounts for States, Territories and Tribes reflect the amount allocated to each category available prior to automatic 
rounding in the calculation of awards for each State, Tribe, or Territory.
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TERRITORIES
1st & 2nd Quarter 

Allocations
3rd & 4th Quarter 

Allocations
Total Allocations

American Samoa $498,896 $514,338 $1,013,234

TOTALS $498,896 $514,338 $1,013,234

Note: Total amounts for States, Territories and Tribes reflect the amount allocated to each category available prior to automatic rounding in the 
calculation of awards for each State, Tribe, or Territory.
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